CH \$40.00 061050 11284877

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 17084-004018 / 402Q

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY	CHROMOS MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	8081 Lougheed Highway Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada
3. Nature of conveyance:	V5A 1W9
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 11/10/1998	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
11/284,877	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
STEPHANIE SEIDMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
12390 El Camino Real	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
San Diego, California 92130	6. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Stephanie Seidman Reg. No. 33,779	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date December 18, 2003
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	

10579894.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

December 16, 2005 Date of Transmission



JONATHAN ONG
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT REEL: 017126 FRAME: 0734

Docket No. 6869-402D

<u>ABBIGNMENT</u>

Loma Linda University, a non-profit organization organized under the laws of the State of California, located in Loma Linda, California 92350, U.S.A. (hereinafter Assignor), for good and Valuable consideration, has assigned and does hereby assign to CHROMOS MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada, with its the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada, with its principal place of business at 6660 NW Marine Drive, Vancouver, BC V6T 1Z4, Canada (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest assigned to it by Aladar Szalay on March 28, 1997 in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on April 10, 1997 as Serial Number 08/835,682 and entitled:

ARTIFICIAL CHROMOSOMES, USES THEREOF AND METHODS FOR PREPARING ARTIFICIAL CHROMOSOMES

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation—in-above application, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

Assignor agrees to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 6869-4020

DATE: NOV 10 1998

Loma Linda University

Description

Signature

Printed Name

VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS.

on November 10, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared DONALD & PURSLEY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

LANA L. THRESER
Commission # 1064977
Notary Public — Colfornia
SAN BERNARONO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Aug 22, 1999

Notary Public

9/29/98 \AGR4\Chr-4020.LLU

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

REEL: 017126 FRAME: 0736

Lurber